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Bachelor of Commerce 
in Risk Management

Programme details: 
The programme consists of core (required) and
elective modules as follows. Some modules 
may have pre-requisites (i.e., may require 
the student to pass another module or set of 
modules first). Some modules may be co-
requisite (i.e., such modules are required to 
be taken together). The number at the end of 
the module in parenthesis indicates the credit 
load of the module. 1 credit is equal to 10 hours 
of learning (guided, in- class and independent 
combined); therefore a 10-credit module 
requires on average 100 hours of learning from 
the student.

Core Modules:
•	B5-BS1-17: Business Mathematics and 

Statistics 1 (10)
•	C5-IMO-20: Introduction to MS Office (10)
•	D5-AWB-20: Academic Writing for Business 

(10)
•	B5-LAB-20: Legal Aspects of Business (10)
•	A5-RM1-20: Risk Management 1 (10)
•	B5- PMK-20: Principles of Marketing (10)
•	B5-BM1- 20: Business Management 1 (10)
•	B5-BS2-17: Business Mathematics and 

Statistics 1 (10)
•	A6-FA1-17: Financial Accounting 1 (10)
•	B6-MIE-17: Microeconomics (10)
•	A6-RM2-20: Risk Management 2 (10)
•	A6-STI-10: Short Term Insurance: Personal 

Lines (10)
•	A6-CAF-17: Computerised Accounting (10)
•	B6-MAE-17: Macroeconomics (10)
•	A6-RAT-20: Risk Assessment & Treatment(10)
•	A6-COA-20: Cost Accounting (10)
•	A6-LTI-20: Long Term Insurance (10)
•	A6-ICO-20: Insurance Company Operations 

(10)
•	A6-TAX-20: Taxation (10)
•	A6-FM1-20: Financial Management 1(10)
•	A6-RGC-20: Risk Governance and Culture (10)
•	A6-FA2-17: Financial Accounting 2 (10)
•	A6-EMP-20: Employee Benefits Management 

(10)

• A7-PLR-20: property & Liability Risk
Management (20)
•	A7-CLI-20: Commercial Lines Insurance 

(10)
•	A7-WMG-20: Wealth Management (10)
•	A7-HIA-20: Health Insurance and 

Administration (20)
•	A7-RAD-20: Risk Analysis & Decision 

Making (20)
•	B7-BRM-20: Research Methods for 

Business (10)
•	A7-CRM-20: Credit Risk Management 

(20)
•	A7-RP1-20: Research Project 1: 

Proposal Writing (10)
•	A7-REI-20: Reinsurance (10)
•	B8-ENI-20: Entrepreneurship and 

Innovation (20)
•	A7-PRA-20: Professional Practice in 

Accounting (40)
•	B7-RP2- 20: Research Project 2: 

Dissertation (20)

Electives
•	A7-PIA-20: Portfolio Management and
•	 Investment Analysis (10)
•	A7-INF-20: International Finance (10)
•	A7-RIF-20: Risk Financing (10)
•	A7-FIM-20: Financial Modeling (10)
•	A7-FRM-20: Financial Risk Management 

(10)

Recommended Full-Time Study Path 
(4 years)

Semester 1:
•	B5-BS1-17; C5-IMO-20; D5-AWB-20; 

B5-LAB-20; A5- RM1-20; B5- BM1- 20
Semester 2:
•	B5-PMK-20; B5-BS2-17; A6-FA1-17; A6-
RM2-20; A6-STI-20
Semester 3:
•	A6-CAF-17; A6-RAT-20; B5-MIE-17; A6-
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COA-20; A6-LTI-20; A6-ICO-20
Semester 4:
•	B6-MAE-17; A6-TAX-20; A6-FM1-20; 

A6-RGC-20; A6-FA2-17; A6-EMP-20
Semester 5:
•	A7-RAD-20; A7-PLR-20; A7-CLI-20; A7-
WMG-20
Semester 6:
•	A7-HIA-20; B7-BRM-20; A7-CRM-20 

and One elective from: (A7-PIA-20; A7-
INF-20)

Semester 7:
•	B8-ENI-20; A7-REI-20; A7-RP1-20 and
Select two (A7-RIF-20; A7-FIM-20; A7-
FRM-20)
Semester 8:
•	A7-PRA-20; A7-RP2- 20

Admission criteria
1) Applicants are expected to have 
successfully completed secondary 
schooling. The typical entry requirement 
is BGCSE or IGCSE (in Botswana), LGCSE 
(in Lesotho) or other equivalent secondary 
school qualification.

2) BGCSE/equivalent with minimum 
Pass (D) in 5 subjects including English 
and minimum Credit (C) in Mathemat-
ics.

3) Applicants in possession of a Diploma 
or Higher Diploma in related field may be 
given exemptions based on the credit 
point equivalency
 
4) For enquiries and more information 
please visit our website: www.
bothouniversity.com



Program Version Course List

Course Code Course Description Credits Elective List

14-07-2022

Pre-Requisite List Co-Requisite List PreElect ResourceList

BRM-8B0-20 BCom in Risk Management
Weeks:208.00

Credits: 480.00

Core

A5-RM1-20 Risk Management 1  10.00

A6-FM1-20 Financial Management 1  10.00

A6-ICO-20 Insurance Company Operations  10.00

A6-RGC-20 Risk, Governance  and Culture  10.00

A6-STI-20 Short Term Insurance: Personal 

Lines

 10.00

A6-TAX-20 Taxation  10.00

B5-BM1-20 Business Management 1  10.00

B5-BS1-17 Business Mathematics and 

Statistics 1

 10.00

B5-LAB-20 Legal Aspects of Business  10.00

B5-MIE-17 Micro Economics  10.00

B5-PMK-20 Principles of Marketing  10.00

B7-RMB-20 Research Methods in Business  10.00

B8-ENI-20 Entrepreneurship and Innovation  20.00

C5-IMO-20 Introduction to MS Office  10.00

D5-AWB-20 Academic Writing for Business  10.00

A6-FA1-17 Financial Accounting 1  10.00 A5-IFA-13 - Introduction 

to Financial 

AccountingA6-IFA-17 - 

Introduction to Financial 

AccountingA5-IFA-20 - 

Introduction to Financial 

Accounting

A6-RAT-20 Risk Assessment and Treatment  10.00 A5-RM1-20 - Risk 

Management 1

A6-RM2-20 Risk Management 2  20.00 A5-RM1-20 - Risk 

Management 

1A5-RMT-20 - Risk 

Management 1
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Course Code Course Description Credits Elective List

14-07-2022

Pre-Requisite List Co-Requisite List PreElect ResourceList

A7-PRA-20 Professional Practice in 

Accounting

 40.00 A6-CP2-20 - 

Computerised  

Accounting 2A6-RGC-20 

- Risk, Governance  and 

Culture

A6-FA2-17 Financial Accounting 2  10.00 A6-FA1-17 - Financial 

Accounting 1

A6-COA-20 Cost Accounting  10.00 A6-FA1-17 - Financial 

Accounting 1A5-PA1-14 - 

Principles Of Accounting - 

1

A7-CLI-20 Commercial Lines Insurance  10.00 A6-ICO-20 - Insurance 

Company Operations

A7-HIA-20 Healthcare Insurance and 

Administration

 20.00 A6-ICO-20 - Insurance 

Company Operations

A7-PLR-20 Property and Liability Risk 

Management

 20.00 A6-RAT-20 - Risk 

Assessment and 

Treatment

A7-RAD-20 Risk Analysis and Decision Making  20.00 A6-RAT-20 - Risk 

Assessment and 

TreatmentA6-RAM-20 - 

Risk Assessment and 

Treatment

A7-CRM-20 Credit Risk Management  20.00 A6-RAT-20 - Risk 

Assessment and 

TreatmentA6-RM2-20 - 

Risk Management 2

A6-EMP-20 Employee Benefits Management  10.00 A6-RM2-20 - Risk 

Management 2

A7-WMG-20 Wealth Management  10.00 A6-RM2-20 - Risk 

Management 2

A6-LTI-20 Long Term Insurance  10.00 A6-STI-20 - Short Term 

Insurance: Personal 

Lines

A7-REI-20 Reinsurance  10.00 A7-CLI-20 - Commercial 

Lines Insurance

A7-RP2-20 Research  Project 2: Dissertation  20.00 A7-RP1-20 - Research 

Project 1: Proposal 

Writing

B5-BS2-17 Business Mathematics and 

Statistics 2

 10.00 B5-BS1-17 - Business 

Mathematics and 

Statistics 1
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Course Code Course Description Credits Elective List

14-07-2022

Pre-Requisite List Co-Requisite List PreElect ResourceList

B6-MAE-17 Macro Economics  10.00 B5-MIE-17 - Micro 

EconomicsB6-MIE-17 - 

Micro 

EconomicsB5-MIE-21 - 

Microeconomics

A7-RP1-20 Research Project 1: Proposal 

Writing

 10.00 B7-RMB-20 - Research 

Methods in Business

A6-CAF-17 Computerised Accounting  10.00 C5-ICO-11 - Introduction 

to ComputersA5-PA1-14 - 

Principles Of Accounting - 

1C5-IMO-20 - 

Introduction to MS 

OfficeA5-IFA-20 - 

Introduction to Financial 

Accounting

 35  450.00

Elective

*ELEC* Semester 6 Electives  10.00 A7-PIA-20 - Portfolio 

Management and 

Investment Analysis, 

A7-INF-20 - International 

Finance

A6-RGC-20 - 

Risk, Governance  

and Culture, 

A6-FM1-20 - 

Financial 

Management 

1A5-FMT-15 - 

Financial Markets

*ELEC* Semester 7 Electives  20.00 A7-RIF-20 - Risk Financing, 

A7-FIM-20 - Financial 

Modelling, A7-FRM-20 - 

Financial Risk Management

A7-RAD-20 - Risk 

Analysis and 

Decision Making, 

B5-BS2-17 - 

Business 

Mathematics and 

Statistics 2, 

A7-RAD-20 - Risk 

Analysis and 

Decision Making

 2  30.00

 37  480.00
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